PORT OF TACOMA
REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
No. 069737
098124 – SALTCHUK AQUATIC MITIGATION
SITE
Issued by
Port of Tacoma
One Sitcum Plaza

Invoices must be numbered in a format that
shows the firm’s unique sequential
numbering system for invoicing.
Invoices should show description of work
items being invoiced, work order number,
title of project, total authorized, total current
invoice, balance of contract, individual’s
names and titles, hours at hourly rate,
authorized expenses itemized with backup.
When applicable, the invoice must show the
percentage completion of each task within
the scope of work.  Payment will not exceed
the percentage of work completed.
Contract XXXXXX Page 10 of 10
Project No. /GL Account No. XXXXX September 30, 2013
DOC-74-02.01
Attachment “A”
  HOURLY RATES
Consultant
Project Name
PSA No. XXXXXX; Project No./GL Account No. XXXXXX
Personnel       Hourly Rates
Sr. Consultant 2 $
Sr. Consultant 1 $
Consultant 2 $
Consultant 1 $
Project 2 $
Project 1 $
Staff 2 $
Staff 1 $
Reimbursable
Outside Lab services Cost + Negotiated Markup
Subconsultants Cost + Negotiated Markup
Mileage (all Vehicles) Paid at the current IRS allowable
mileage reimbursement rate
All other fees will be paid per the Port of Tacoma Terms & Conditions and
Guidelines for Consultant Fees and Reimbursable Items.
Additional personnel/equipment are not authorized without prior written approval from
the Port’s Project Manager and Contract Representative.
	069737 RFQ_098124 Saltchuk_Final
	PORT OF TACOMA
	REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS
	No. 069737
	RFQ INFORMATION
	Email Addresses:
	Phone:
	Submittal Date
	PORT OF TACOMA
	A.  BACKGROUND
	B.  SCOPE OF SERVICES
	ENGINEERING and ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES:
	Preliminary Design Stage (for the initial project and each subsequent phase)
	C.  SOQ ELEMENTS & EVALUATION CRITERIA:
	Submittals should present information in a straightforward and concise manner, while ensuring complete and detailed descriptions of the proposing team (to include the prime, key team members and major sub-consultants) and the team’s ability to meet th...
	SOQs must not exceed 10 numbered pages (8 ½ by 11 inch) excluding the cover letter and appendices.  All pages shall be in portrait orientation with 1 inch margins.  Font size shall be 11 point or larger.  SOQs that do not follow this format will not b...